baxter

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
MAAS Medical, L.L.C.	Name: Baxter Healthcare Corporation						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	<u> </u>						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway						
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2007							
✓ Assignment							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Deerfield						
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:60015						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
11/212,931; 11/437,269; 11/437,274; 11/437,575; PCT/US2006/033609; 11/523,794; 11/731,274; 11/731,332;							
11/731,342; 11/731,585; 60/860,597							
Additional numbers att	ttached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 11						
Name;Austin J. Foley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440.00						
Internal Address:Baxter Healthcare Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
DF 2-2E	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	Enclosed						
Olieet Addiess. Olie Bastel aistray	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
	8. Payment Information						
City: Deerfield	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
State: Illinois Zip: 60015	Expiration Date						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Austin J. Foley

Name of Person Signing

June 25, 2007

Date

b. Deposit Account Number <u>021440</u>

Authorized User Name Elizabeth Gettins

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Phone Number: 847/948-4262

Fax Number: 847/948-3078

Email Address: adstin

9. Signature:

4/6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maas Medical, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2 Faraday, Suite B, Irvine, California, 92618 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the United States and PCT International patent applications (hereinafter "the Patent Applications") listed on the attached Schedule AA.

WHEREAS, Baxter Healthcare Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent Applications of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent resulting from the Patent Applications, to issue all such Letters Patent resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of any patents issuing from the Patent Applications;

09:28:02 a.m. 06-25-2007

baxter

5/6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6th day of June, 2007.

MAAS Medical, L.L.C.

y: 16.

Name Printed: Ahmad-Maher Moubayed

Title: Manager, Chief Executive Officer/

President and Member

Date: June 6, 2007

STATE OF CAUFORNIA

ī

ss.

COUNTY OF

Ţ

On Jude 6, 2007, before me, DEBORAH SIMER, NOTHEN PUBLIC personally appeared Ahmad-Maher Moubayed personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DEBORAH GIMER
Commission # 1429429
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2007

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

6/6

SCHEDULE AA

Case No.	Title	Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Status
MAMED-002A (Utility)	Rotary Axial Peristaltic Pumps and Related Methods	11/212,931	US	8/25/05	Pending
MAMED-002C1 (Con of 002Λ)	Rotary Axial Peristaltic Pumps and Related Methods	11/437,269	US	5/19/06	Pending
MAMED-002C2 (Con of 002A)	Rotary Axial Peristaltic Pumps and Related Methods	11/437,274	US	5/19/06	Pending
MAMED-002C3 (Con of 002A)	Rotary Axial Peristaltic Pumps and Related Methods	11/437,575	US	5/19/06	Pending
MAMED-002PC (PCT International)	Rotary Axial Peristaltic Pumps and Related Methods	US06/033609	PCT	8/25/06	Pending
MAMED-003A (Utility)	Method and System for Controlled Infusion of Therapeutic Substances	11/523,794	US	9/18/06	Pending
MAMED-003C1 (Con of 003A)	Method and System for Controlled Infusion of Therapeutic Substances	11/731,274	US	3/29/07	Pending
MAMED-003C2 (Con of 003A)	Method and System for Controlled Infusion of Therapeutic Substances	11/731,332	US	3/29/07	Pending
MAMED-003C3 (Con of 003A)	Method and System for Controlled Infusion of Therapeutic Substances	11/731,342	US	3/29/07	Pending
MAMED-003C4 (Con of 003A)	Method and System for Controlled Infusion of Therapeutic Substances	11/731,585	US	3/29/07	Pending
MAMED-006N (Provisional)	System and Method for Remote Monitoring and/or Management of Infusion Therapies	60/860,597	US	11/21/06	Pending

3

PATENT REEL: 019475 FRAME: 0138